

Bid Tab for Contract 12-99: Lateral Rehabilitation - N. 65th St./Eagle St.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Musson Bros.		Performance Pipelining		United Pipe Renewal	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization.	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Each of residential temporary access structure (cleanout) installations.	116	EA	\$1,790.00	\$207,640.00	\$1,450.00	\$168,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$185,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$174,000.00
3	Each of one-piece sewer main and 4-inch or 6-inch diameter lateral cured-in-place pipe (CIPP) liner (includes first 20-feet of lateral).	39	EA	\$3,170.00	\$123,630.00	\$2,600.00	\$101,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$146,250.00	\$3,950.00	\$154,050.00
4	Linear feet of additional lateral lining using the one-piece sewer main and lateral cured-in-place liner (beyond the initial 20 feet covered in Bid Item 3).	390	LF	\$51.00	\$19,890.00	\$42.00	\$16,380.00	\$38.50	\$15,015.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00
5	Each of 4-inch or 6-inch standard lateral CIPP liner with no mainline connection (includes initial 15 feet).	116	EA	\$2,060.00	\$238,960.00	\$1,890.00	\$219,240.00	\$2,250.00	\$261,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$226,200.00
6	Linear feet of lateral lining (beyond the initial 15 feet covered in Bid Item 5).	4100	LF	\$48.00	\$196,800.00	\$42.00	\$172,200.00	\$38.50	\$157,850.00	\$50.00	\$205,000.00
7	Each of custom-fabricated transition (e.g., 6-inch diameter to 4-inch diameter) in lateral liner.	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8	Each of contingent excavated point repairs in non-paved areas, 5-foot length.	5	EA	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,350.00	\$16,750.00	\$3,470.00	\$17,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00
9	Linear feet of additional point repair footage in non-paved area (beyond initial 5 feet covered in Bid Item 8).	60	LF	\$97.00	\$5,820.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
10	Each of contingent excavated point repairs in City right-of-way or other paved areas, 5-foot length.	5	EA	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$21,875.00	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00
11	Linear feet of additional point repair footage in City right-of-way or other paved areas (beyond initial 5 feet covered in Bid Item 10).	30	LF	\$197.00	\$5,910.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
12	Each of contingent removal of roots, heavy debris, and protruding obstructions in laterals.	15	EA	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
13	Each of contingent grouting to stop infiltration prior to lining.	10	EA	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
14	Each of soaker testing/dye water testing by City block.	15	EA	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$93,000.00	\$6,510.00	\$97,650.00	\$6,820.00	\$102,300.00
14a	Thousand gallons of transport of water for soaker testing/dye water testing (cost of water covered in Bid Item 14).	2500	1000 GAL	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00	\$51.45	\$128,625.00	\$53.90	\$134,750.00
15	Restoration Allowance.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Total				\$1,039,750.00		\$1,015,270.00		\$1,101,990.00		\$1,161,550.00
	5% Bid Bond Requirement						\$50,763.50		\$55,099.50		\$58,077.50
	Comments/Bid Irregularities					APPARENT LOW BIDDER. Did not extend the amounts for bid items 14 and 14A. Total bid amount correct based on unit price and quantities.		Did not submit complete specifications book. Bond amount state to be \$850,000 but actual bond is for 5% of bid.		Did not submit complete specifications book.	

Request for bids results

7/20/2012

Lateral Televising and Locating
Village of Whitefish Bay, WI

Expediters

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$5.99	\$149,750.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$4.58	\$5,496.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$13.95	\$6,975.00
	Total Base Bid				\$162,221.00

Musson Brothers, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$6.75	\$168,750.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$6.25	\$7,500.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
	Total Base Bid				\$184,125.00

McCann's Underground

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$11.85	\$296,250.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$11.85	\$14,220.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$11.85	\$5,925.00
	Total Base Bid				\$316,395.00

Request for bids results

7/20/2012

Lateral Televising and Locating
Village of Whitefish Bay, WI

Expediters

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$5.99	\$149,750.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$4.58	\$5,496.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$13.95	\$6,975.00
	Total Base Bid				\$162,221.00

Musson Brothers, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$6.75	\$168,750.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$6.25	\$7,500.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
	Total Base Bid				\$184,125.00

McCann's Underground

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lateral Televising, Mainline to Home	25,000	LF	\$11.85	\$296,250.00
2	Lateral Televising, Manhole to Home	1200	LF	\$11.85	\$14,220.00
3	Lateral Televising, Home toward Mainline or Manhole	500	LF	\$11.85	\$5,925.00
	Total Base Bid				\$316,395.00